
Ferrari Challenge Race① 2018 / 6 / 30   :     

Official classification Weather :Cloudy
Track :Dry

1 157 Shell 1 Tani Hanna LBN 16 31'14.330 139.642 1'44.622 2
2 80 Pirelli 1 Alex Au HKG 16 31'17.520 139.404 3.190 3.190 1'45.172 15
3 24 Pirelli 2 Go Max JPN 16 31'19.084 139.288 4.754 1.564 1'45.031 2
4 99 Pirelli 3 Wei Lu CAN 16 31'21.658 139.098 7.328 2.574 1'45.349 2
5 52 Pirelli 4 Takeshi Kitai JPN 16 31'21.995 139.073 7.665 0.337 1'45.268 2
6 108 Shell 2 Eric Zang CHN 16 31'22.677 139.022 8.347 0.682 1'45.594 2
7 198 Shell 3 Eric Cheung CAN 16 31'23.628 138.952 9.298 0.951 1'45.014 2
8 188 Shell 4 Tiger Wu TPE 16 31'24.590 138.881 10.260 0.962 1'45.811 3
9 150 Shell 5 Kazuyuki Yamaguchi JPN 16 31'28.076 138.625 13.746 3.486 1'45.670 12

10 1 Pirelli 5 Philippe Prette ITA 16 31'29.105 138.549 14.775 1.029 1'45.872 4
11 184 Shell 6 Michael Choi HKG 16 31'31.181 138.397 16.851 2.076 1'46.750 14
12 116 Shell 7 Johannes Setiawan INA 16 31'31.221 138.394 16.891 0.040 1'45.469 4
13 48 Pirelli 6 Angelo Negro ITA 16 31'34.905 138.125 20.575 3.684 1'47.025 14
14 176 Shell 8 Motoharu Sato JPN 16 31'35.800 138.060 21.470 0.895 1'46.925 12
15 168 Shell 9 Yanbin Xing CHN 16 31'39.598 137.784 25.268 3.798 1'47.602 12
16 149 Shell AM 1 David Dicker AUS 16 31'40.794 137.697 26.464 1.196 1'47.237 14
17 118 Shell AM 2 F. Andrew INA 16 31'42.117 137.602 27.787 1.323 1'47.320 13
18 128 Shell 10 Charles Chan HKG 16 31'42.555 137.570 28.225 0.438 1'47.837 15
19 121 Shell AM 3 Hidenobu Oba JPN 16 31'43.646 137.491 29.316 1.091 1'47.247 13
20 127 Shell AM 4 Grant Baker NZL 16 31'50.974 136.964 36.644 7.328 1'48.035 12

*121 72 Pirelli 7 Jun Aoki JPN 16 32'00.385 46.055 9.411 1'47.062 15
22 100 Shell AM 5 Evan Mak HKG 16 32'09.335 135.660 55.005 8.950 1'51.067 4
23 123 Shell AM 6 Hideo Honda JPN 16 32'14.672 135.286 1'00.342 5.337 1'48.916 15
24 175 Shell AM 7 Karim Nagadipurna INA 16 32'24.746 134.585 1'10.416 10.074 1'50.849 3
25 199 Shell AM 8 Kanthicha Chimsiri THA 16 32'31.482 134.121 1'17.152 6.736 1'51.592 3
26 109 Shell AM 9 Yansheng Liang CHN 16 32'45.981 133.132 1'31.651 14.499 1'55.404 2

*227 189 Shell AM 10 Rezza Kamaditya INA 16 32'57.152 1'42.822 11.171 1'49.642 2
28 7 Pirelli 8 Ken Seto JPN 15 32'01.683 127.652 1Lap 1Lap 1'47.545 14
29 163 Shell 11 Vincent Wong HKG 12 25'15.826 129.320 4Laps 3Laps 1'49.332 3

166 Shell Hidehiko Hagiwara JPN 6 12'18.311 132.013 10Laps 6Laps 1'46.760 2
186 Shell AM Min Xiao CHN 4 7'30.890 143.301 12Laps 2Laps 1'48.569 3
181 Shell AM Atushi Iritani JPN 4 7'31.836 143.001 12Laps 0.946 1'48.961 3

5 Pirelli Martin Berry AUS 3 5'38.609 142.306 13Laps 1Lap 1'49.480 3
158 Shell AM Kent Chen TPE 3 5'39.674 141.860 13Laps 1.065 1'49.178 3
111 Shell AM Andrew Moon KOR 3 5'40.024 141.714 13Laps 0.350 1'49.037 3

Fastest Lap

Pirelli 1'45.031 (2 / 16) 156.400 km/h 24 Go Max
Shell AM 1'47.237 (14 / 16) 153.182 km/h 149 David Dicker
Shell 1'44.622 (2 / 16) 157.011 km/h 157 Tani Hanna

Start Time :15:02'52    Finish Time :15:34'06.330 Entry :37    Start :35    Finish :29

SafetyCar 15:10.28～15:25.21 (4～11Laps）
Steward Clerk of the Course Chief Time Keeper

*1 CarNo.72, 25seconds penalty, stewards decision no.8
*2 CarNo.189, 45 seconds penalty, stewards decision no.9

Stewards　of the Meeting

Best TimeAve.
km/hPos No Class C.P. Name Nat

(31'35.385+25s)

(32'12.152+45s)

***** Not Classified *****

Lap LapTotal Time Gap
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Official classification Weather :Cloudy
Track :Dry

Pirelli Start Time :15:02'52    Finish Time :15:34'09.520 Entry :10    Start :9    Finish :8
1 80 Alex Au HKG 16 31'17.520 139.404 1'45.172 15
2 24 Go Max JPN 16 31'19.084 139.288 1.564 1.564 1'45.031 2
3 99 Wei Lu CAN 16 31'21.658 139.098 4.138 2.574 1'45.349 2
4 52 Takeshi Kitai JPN 16 31'21.995 139.073 4.475 0.337 1'45.268 2
5 1 Philippe Prette ITA 16 31'29.105 138.549 11.585 7.110 1'45.872 4
6 48 Angelo Negro ITA 16 31'34.905 138.125 17.385 5.800 1'47.025 14

*1 7 72 Jun Aoki JPN 16 32'00.385 42.865 25.480 1'47.062 15
8 7 Ken Seto JPN 15 32'01.683 127.652 1Lap 1Lap 1'47.545 14

5 Martin Berry AUS 3 5'38.609 142.306 13Laps 12Laps 1'49.480 3

Shell AM Start Time :15:02'52    Finish Time :15:34'32.794 Entry :15    Start :14    Finish :10
1 149 David Dicker AUS 16 31'40.794 137.697 1'47.237 14
2 118 F. Andrew INA 16 31'42.117 137.602 1.323 1.323 1'47.320 13
3 121 Hidenobu Oba JPN 16 31'43.646 137.491 2.852 1.529 1'47.247 13
4 127 Grant Baker NZL 16 31'50.974 136.964 10.180 7.328 1'48.035 12
5 100 Evan Mak HKG 16 32'09.335 135.660 28.541 18.361 1'51.067 4
6 123 Hideo Honda JPN 16 32'14.672 135.286 33.878 5.337 1'48.916 15
7 175 Karim Nagadipurna INA 16 32'24.746 134.585 43.952 10.074 1'50.849 3
8 199 Kanthicha Chimsiri THA 16 32'31.482 134.121 50.688 6.736 1'51.592 3
9 109 Yansheng Liang CHN 16 32'45.981 133.132 1'05.187 14.499 1'55.404 2

*2 10 189 Rezza Kamaditya INA 16 32'57.152 '16.358 11.171 1'49.642 2

186 Min Xiao CHN 4 7'30.890 143.301 12Laps 12Laps 1'48.569 3
181 Atushi Iritani JPN 4 7'31.836 143.001 12Laps 0.946 1'48.961 3
158 Kent Chen TPE 3 5'39.674 141.860 13Laps 1Lap 1'49.178 3
111 Andrew Moon KOR 3 5'40.024 141.714 13Laps 0.350 1'49.037 3

Shell Start Time :15:02'52    Finish Time :15:34'06.330 Entry :12    Start :12    Finish :11
1 157 Tani Hanna LBN 16 31'14.330 139.642 1'44.622 2
2 108 Eric Zang CHN 16 31'22.677 139.022 8.347 8.347 1'45.594 2
3 198 Eric Cheung CAN 16 31'23.628 138.952 9.298 0.951 1'45.014 2
4 188 Tiger Wu TPE 16 31'24.590 138.881 10.260 0.962 1'45.811 3
5 150 Kazuyuki Yamaguchi JPN 16 31'28.076 138.625 13.746 3.486 1'45.670 12
6 184 Michael Choi HKG 16 31'31.181 138.397 16.851 3.105 1'46.750 14
7 116 Johannes Setiawan INA 16 31'31.221 138.394 16.891 0.040 1'45.469 4
8 176 Motoharu Sato JPN 16 31'35.800 138.060 21.470 4.579 1'46.925 12
9 168 Yanbin Xing CHN 16 31'39.598 137.784 25.268 3.798 1'47.602 12
10 128 Charles Chan HKG 16 31'42.555 137.570 28.225 2.957 1'47.837 15
11 163 Vincent Wong HKG 12 25'15.826 129.320 4Laps 4Laps 1'49.332 3

166 Hidehiko Hagiwara JPN 6 12'18.311 132.013 10Laps 6Laps 1'46.760 2

Fastest Lap

Pirelli 1'45.031 (2 / 16) 156.400 km/h 24 Go Max
Shell AM 1'47.237 (14 / 16) 153.182 km/h 149 David Dicker
Shell 1'44.622 (2 / 16) 157.011 km/h 157 Tani Hanna

SafetyCar 15:10.28～15:25.21 (4～11Laps）
Steward Clerk of the Course Chief Time Keeper

*1 CarNo.72, 25seconds penalty, stewards decision no.8
*2 CarNo.189, 45 seconds penalty, stewards decision no.9

Stewards　of the Meeting

Pos No Name Nat Lap LapTotal Time

***** Not Classified *****

***** Not Classified *****

***** Not Classified *****

Gap Best TimeAve.
km/h

(31'35.385+25s)

(32'12.152+45s)
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